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Victor Meitner e Tue, Mar 14, 2023 - 17:26
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com . “ Wed, Mar 15, 2023 « 08:26

tamlinhert925@tutanota.com
to: tomlinher1925@tutanotacom + 17 s Wed, Mar 15, 2023 - 08:26

Re: Visitation Check to Gelsinger for next week

Mr. Meitner,

If the 4 weeks has been completed per weilheimers order, than no. Tell Gelsinger there
will be no more money coming because { do not have any more money to waste on a paid
spy just so she can make fake reports accusing me of saying or doing something as she has
been since she started months ago just to get my visits cut down to none. We still do not
know who she is or what she is and her ability to take accurate notes and quotes. Just about
everything she has put into her reports with her child like handwriting have been lies. We
also know she has been unemployed and just a freind of pam blumer, a joke of a guardian
of mother for 10 months now. | do not want my mother's money wasted on that spy. None.

As per you quiting, you do what you want. Your implied claim in a past email that if 1 do
not release you, what you say could hurt my appeals or if | try to hire another lawyer, do
what you want. The facts are clear in my last email to you. | have no money left. | have only
about $100 a month welfare and about $600 a month for social security. Your promises for
past 14 months of getting mother home and getting more and better visits, were never
met. o

Mother, at 98, will now be at the mercy of those vultures, in that disease infested tiny
pig pen until she dies. Since you had said you did not sue, all you had to do was to pick a
law firm that does, you would get a big finders fee because other victims would also join the
lawsuit and my nightmare would be over because mother would be home safe and happy.
But, not now.

The lawyer business really knows how to do a job and a scam.
arthur herring Hi

Sent with Tutanocta, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.
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Victor Meitner e Tue, Mar 14, 2023 « 17:26

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com . 7 Wed, Mar 15, 2023 - 08:26
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to; tomlinheri925@tutanctacom + 1 ™ ast Wed, Mar 15, 2023 - 08:26

Re: Visitation Check to Gelsinger for next week

Mr. Meitner,

If the 4 weeks has been completed per weilheimers order, than no. Tell Gelsinger there
will be no more money coming because | do not have any more money to waste on a paid
Spy just so she cari make faké reports accusing me of saying or doing something as she has
been since she started months ago just to get my visits cut down to none. We still do not
know who she is or what she is and her ability to take accurate notes and quotes. Just about
everything she has put into her reports with her chiid like handwriting have been lies. We
also know stie has been unempioyed drid just a freind of pam biumer, a joke of a guardian
of mother for 10 months now. | do not want my mother's money wasted on that spy. None.

As per you quiting, you do what you want. Your implied claim in a past email that if | do
not release you, what you say could hurt my appeals or if | try to hire another lawyer, do
what you want. The facts are clear iri iriy last émiail to you. | hiave no money left. [ hiave only
about $100 a month welfare and about $600 a month for social security. Your promises for
past 14 months of getting mother home and getting more and better visits, were never
met.

Mother, at 98, wiil now be at the mercy of those vultures, in that disease infested tiny
pig pen until she dies. Since you had said you did not sue, all you had to do was to pick a
law firm that does, you would get a big finders fee because other victims would also join the
lawsuit and my nightmare would be over because mother would be home safe and happy.
But, rict row.

The {awyer business really knows how to do a job and a scam.
arthur herring 11!

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.
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tomlinher1925@&tutanota.com 7 Tue, Mar 14, 2023 - 21:22
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com . &8 Tue, Mar 14, 2023 - 21:22
tomlinher1925@tutancta.com «F Thu, Mai 16, 2023 - 1043

tomlinher1925@&tutanota.com
to; tomlinher1925@tutanotacom + 1 7 ke Thu, Mar 16, 2023 « 10:43

Re: jane herring

Mr. Meitner,

Has the 30 day paid visit requirement been filled as per weilheimers order? If so, there
will be no more paid visits by me, of any kind, inciuding by fenstermacher of my Mother's
MGOMeyY, jUST SO a paid lial can imake more reports of lies about me just i6 gel me ﬁ'ﬁéﬁy
banned from ever seeing Mother until she is dead as jackass(her court appointed lawyer)
has always wanted. How can any lawyer ignore the welfare and happiness of his client?
Corrupt ones can. My small amount of living money of welfare and social security every
montt wili ol be used {6 "pay (o pidy” just {0 give some unempioyed, incompetent spy,
picked by them some money and further strangle my living. Since jackass wrote that
"agreement” December 2022 and blumer (guardian of person) was allowed to hand pick
the so-called "independent” monitor, with no way for me to protect myseif from their lies,
WHY did you ever aliow it 16 be agreed upon arid tefl me to sigri it? The outcome from that
"pay to play" agreement was obvious. The media will enjoy hearing how weilheimers court
appointed "guardians” of a 98 year old woman is going to deny her from ever seeing or
talking to her son again untill she is dead in her coffin with maggots coming out of her.

Whien will someone finally ask Mother if | éver did/d6 wiat they havé/are claimiing of
getting her "agitated" for over a year? Their claim that | was giving Mother bad food that
made her legs swollen and continue to be swollen for over a year, was proven to be a total
lie by me. Their demonizing of me is from the playbook for guardians used nationwide to
keep family and loved ones away from whal the gudrdians are stedling and doing wrong o
the victim.

How is Mother better off now medically, mentally, physically, emotionally, financially
and her happiness under their care since August 2021, than BEFORE she was guardianized?
Not at all!

hitps:/fapp.tuta.com/mailMp2DtYf—c-2/NQes1 FE—-97mait 1/2
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com i «¢ Wed, Mar 22, 2023 + 07:41
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com ‘ ¢ Thu, Mar 23, 2023 - 15:46
# tomtinher1925@tutanota.com | B ThG, Mar 23, 2023 - 1608
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com «f Thu, Mar 23, 2023 - 16:14
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to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com + 1~ &a Thu, Mar 23, 2023 - 16:14

From
tomlinher1925@tutancta.com

To
Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPC985 onmicrosoft.com>

Bcc
Tomlinher1825 <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>

Re: Consent To Withdrawal

No check. | will not do their pay to play game. Pam Blumer has been and still is ignoring her
legal responsibilities and obligations as a guardian of the person.

Mar 23, 2023, 16:08 by vineiiner@AVICTORMEITNERJIRPCI85.anmicrosaft.cori:

Arthur, Do you want me to send Thad G a check for next week or not? [t must go

out today, otherwise, I think they will not allow your visits. Vic

A. VICTOR MEITNER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
564 SKIPPACK PIKE

BLUE BELL, PA 19422

https://app.tuta.com/mail/Mp2 DY f—c-2/NRFE0Xm—-37mail 14
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Victor Meitner {li &a Fri, Mar 24, 2023 « 09:19

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com . ~f Fri, Mar 24, 2023 « 10:25

tomtinher T 925 @TutansE com
to: tomlinher1925®tutanota.com + 1 « ea Fri, Mar 24, 2023 « 10:25
From

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

To
Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPC985.onmicrosoft.com>

Bce
Tomlinher1925 <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com:>

Herring - Arthur visits

| bet they are dancing in the streets and popping the champaine bottles. No more
visits! Just what they and weilheimer have always wanted. Their plan has worked perfectly.
Jaskowiak no longer has to push me away by making up fake contempt orders, so now
there will bé nobiody to ses How my mother is beéing ignoréd and rristreated. She will
deteriorate mentally and physically untill she is just exists as a body. What a pathetic ending
to a lady who always treated others with respect and kindness

Money, money, money. Isn't that the oniy purpose of a whore, just to make them
money? Gelsinger's response beiow is very céar: N6 pay, no play. They will keep mother in &
small cage, with just enough food to keep her alive and a toilet to shit in. What a great
ending for a lady who has a son that loves her and has tried to protect her, made every visit
happy for her, phone calls twice a day untill you hired biumer (jaskowiak's puppet), roses
and oiher gifts every visit, a large, bedutiful house ihat she can stili go home {0, her loved
possessions she can still enjoy and see and excellent health to enjoy the rest of her life in
happiness. | found mother many places much nicer and cheaper to save her money. They all
ignored what should have been done.

But, thie pimps (fenstermachier, blumier, jaskowiak) will probably soon sell her House
without asking her, trash all of her loved possessions because there is no place to put them
in her tiny pig pen and feast on her money for the things they could never buy from what
they make in their lives. | wonder what their wives and families would think of them?

All made possibie by carrupt tawyers, corrupt guardians, corrupt judges and fake
evaluations by corrupt psychologists on tens of thousands of elderly people nationwide.

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/Mp20tY{—c-2/INRJ-Z-K~—87mail 13
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Remember what you said to me last March 2022, after 3 months | had hired you and |

told you | had no more money? You said "l will not abandon your mother”. An orai
agreement, madc in good faith, is just as binding as a written one. So, you broke the
contract. But, now you quit suddenly and leave me with no money to hire another lawyer
or able to do anything legally because | do not have any knowiedge to do so. All of my
money wasted, 14 months wasted with you for nothing and everything (less visits became
no visits, no ﬁhéﬁé calls, far less physical abilities, riot allowed outside in the world, medical
problems, no doctors visits for 16 months, etc) is far worse off now, in every way, for both
my mother and me because of you. Tens of thousands of other victims went through the
same hell.

I told you 8 moniths ago, that you kiiew what lype of aniinals they weére and were rnever
going to agree to anything. | said the only way was to sue. Since you do not sue, then you
could have picked any lawyer you wanted and get paid a finders fee, which could be
millions of dollars. You never did so.

You told mie in the beginning you charge more because you get resuits. What results
did you get for me and my mother? You told me a month ago you are a great negociator.
You said to me let you do your job. | did, What did | get from that? Nothing.

| am sure gelsinger and his law firm will throw you some cases as a reward for quitting
and leaving me totally defenseless, if they have riot doné so aiready. Gelsinger will probabiy
get a promotion and a raise, along with bill blumer. What a great scam they have: hire pam
blumer, she hires deb klock (care manager?), blumer hires her lawyer husband bill, who hires
other lawyers in his law firm and all of them drain mother's bank account and now want to
sell [He house to add more moriey t6 it. Ii the meantime, unknown people daim | get
mother "agitated” so | have to pay one of their friends who is unemployed to see mother
and be watched and listened to. Remember what pam blumer said in court 5 weeks ago
that she has 10 clients and has had 70 total? | will bet they ail got cleaned out. The question
is what will thie FBI do about it.
arthur herring i

Mar 24, 2023, 09:22 by vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPCO85.onmicrosoft.com:

wE

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com «f Fri, Mar 24, 2023 « 11:47
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From: Gelsinger, Thad M. <TGelsinger@barley.com>

Date: Wednesday, March 28, 2023 at 3;54 PM

To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPCI85.onmicrosoft.com>
Subject: Arthur's visits with Jane

Vic:

I understand that Arthur showed up today at Manatawny Manor looking to visit with Jane.
Obviously, since he had not paid for the visits in advance, per the Court’s Order, the visit was not

.able to occur.

| also did want to remind you that starting next week, visits will need to move to 5:30 to 6:30 p.m. on
Mondays and Wednesdays due to Brandy's schedule. If that does not work for Arthur then let's
discuss that issue further. Thank you.

Thad

Thad M. Gelsinger, Esquire

2755 Century Blvd

Wyomissing, PA 19610

T: 610-370-8126 | x1256 | F: 610-372-8671

Bio | Linkedin

Barley Snyder

PRACTICE EXCELLENCE® BARLEY.COM

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mai/Mp2DtYf—c-2/NRjBiuc——9?mat 2/3
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Victor Meitner il s Wed, Mar 29, 2623 - 16:54
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com _ ¢ Wed, Mar 29, 2023 - 18:06

torriiTerT 9§25 @tutanota. oo
to: tomlinher1925@tutanotacom + 1 ¥ & Wed, Mar 29, 2023 - 18:06

FW: Arthur's visits with Jane

How very laughable. How do they come to such so-caited "facts"? Hitler's Goebel
said it best: the bigger the lie, more people will believe it and the longer you tell the lie
more people will believe it. The rackets motto.

OUTSIDE ,whose mother lives there on the first floor. | am assuming brenda put them in
riiother's roor, | am hopging. if | went in the building, then § would have had Lo check in &t
the computer in front of the receptionist. Since there is no computer record of me, then |
never went inside. Rocket science?

Do they really think | am so stupid that | would continue to pay that ghetto girl, who
THEY picked and claimed is a UNBIASED monitar, whe THEY told to wiite made up lies of
what was said and done by me? The ONLY purpose of this spy was to report if | made
mother "agitated" (their word always) because unknown and uncalled staff said | did, but
NOBODY ever asked mother at any time and THEY never brought their "sources” into court.
Why not?777777 Since the spy never {oid me to ieave if | did make motiher "agitated”, theri
the case is closed and no more paid spy. But, | guess we must feel sorry for a unemployed
nabody, who writes the many lies the gang wants, who THEY never told us anything about
her qualifications to do such legal work. Gelsinger proves his corruption because he has
constantly told you the spy's claims as facts, but NEVER asked you o ask rmie my side. That
is pure corruption. They refused to allow me any way to protect myself from what lies their
spy was making up and that included jaskowiak, who refused my request in court 5 weeks
ago, to have a cell phone in the room to record audio and video to prove what | said or did
not say. No surprise there with jaskowiak. Cell phories cariniot lie or to be toid to fie.
Jaskowiak claimed it would violate my mother's privacy. WTF? But, a 250 pound ghetto girl,
with heavy body odor, sitting 5 feet behind mother, is not violating her and my
privacy???77?77 ‘

https://app.tuta.com/mail/Mp2 Y f-c-2iNRjP4 Jc-—-47maii 12



1/20/25, 2:45 PM tomlinher1925@tutancta.com - Tuta Mail: Login & Sign up for free

Their plan has aiways been to push me out of the picture because | refuse to be in
their gang and heip them steal, unilike my sister who has helped them all along. They do not
want me to ever know what is happening, in any way to my mother. The gang wants
mother's big prizes: her house and her money. They put me in prison twice to “convince”
me to stay away. Look at how many times | have found various medical and other problems
that mother's "guardian” blumer never knew about or cared about. Gelsinger cannot even
tell the ghistto b‘i‘r‘i‘ 6 type up her réports as legal documents so théy can be read.. Why
does gelsinger continue to have their spy call me "adult son"? The spy has known my name
for 4 months. Is it some kind of joke with her?

If the DA does come after me, then he will have to explain alf of the corruption in the
orpfiarn’s court for many years, those judges AND his Det. Shade, wiio ciosed down the
investigation after only 3 weeks because he was retiring, but never gave it to another
detective AND also revealed my name as a confidential informant to the corrupt judge who
is part of the scam. He will need a lot of iuck for that and ail of the other corruption that has
been going on for years that | have documents on, The subpoenas will reveal so miuch to
the public, news media and much higher law enforcement. t will have many witnesses who
will confirm what they went through with those corrupt judges, guardians and lawyers. The
public will learn about how fake "evaluations” by corrupt psychologists and how they were
used 1o steal people’s money and serit them to low rated rursing homes to die broke and
drugged..

Jaskowiak better learn what freedom of speech and freedom of the press is all about.
Neighbors all the time iet neighbors know about various criminals living in their
neighborhood. He and others in the gang better start to think aboui those two judges
spending 20 years in prison for sending tens of thousands of kids to prison for kickbacks.
Those judges also thought they would never get caught.
arthur

Mar 29, 2023, 16:54 by vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPC985.onmicrosoft.com:

L
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/" tomlinher1925@tutanota.com 8 Wed, Mar 29, 2023 - 16:58
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com ) <F wed, Mar 29, 2023 « 17:04
tomlinhertS25@tutanocta.com ) =¥ Thu, Mar 30, 2023 - 17:08

tomtinher1925@tutanota.com
to: tamlinhert925@tutanotacom + 1 % L Thu, Mar 30, 2023 - 17:08

Re: Petition To Withdraw

Mr. Meitner,

What am | not up to date on? As per visits, why would | want to use my mother's money
to pay a person, gelsinger hired who only writes lies about me of what | said or did without
any protection for me from those lies? That issue | have brought up several times, but never

given such protection. | wonder why?

Those reports will only give a paid liar more money who is screwing my 98 year old
mother from ever seeing me again, but you seem to think it is a good idea. Why would
anyone go along with their plan to hurt my mother and cause her anguish? Would you do
that if it was your wife?

| have never done anything to mess this case up. It was made very clear to you, by my
information and your legal actions, that within only a couple of months of you being my
lawyer, those we have deaft with were only a crimiinal racket, who have preyed on many
thousands of people, stolen their money and homes, grossly neglected their care, their
wellbeing and their happiness. The racket left them usually in a low rated nursing home to
die, usually drugged and broke. Their families also ended up broke and destroyed
emotionally.,

This matter was never about a car accident or something like a non emotional matter.
This was about my 98 year old mother, forced to live in a pig pen, in ghetto like conditions
and forced to live in solitary confinement, in a sensory deprived enviroment, disease
infested cage. A cage only suited for a dog. Instead of being in her farge 3 bedroom, 3
bathroom house, in a gated community to live out the rest of her life in happiness. But, her
daughter, who claimed in court she loved her mother, kidnapped her, put her through 2

weeks or starvation and torture who had to be taken to the hospital unconcious by
ambulance for 6 weeks confined to bed. where she got covid.

https: Happ tuta.comimail/Mp2DtY f—c-2/NRoLRMh—-9?mail 12
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produced no results after 14 months and in fact | am far worse off now than | was in January
2022 when | first hired you. You have to agree your legal actions had no progress when a
Jjudge was corrupt, in charge, a major part of the racket and was always ruling for them and
against us.

| love my mother very much and | will do everything to protect her and get her out of
that pig pen and away from those vultures. Exposure is the racket's poison.

| am discussing the signing with a few people and will decide Friday morning. Since
you saw how weilheimer kept ruling against you and you had to appeal, what do you thing
will happen to a amatuer like me. Any attempts by me 1o try to respond or know what they
are lying about will simply add more maney to their pocket by charging mother,

I told you 8 months ago, the only way to stop this back and forth BS was for you to find
a lawyer and sue. You would have received a lot of money, maybe in the millions, as a
finders fee, depending how large the settlement would be.

artriur herrirg Hi

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.

Mar 29, 2023, 15:20 by vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPC985.onmicrosoft.com:

LN

4" tomlinher1925@tutancta.com B Fri, Mar 31, 2023 - 09:02
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <7 Fri, Mar 31, 2023 « 09:19
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com A 8 “7 Fri, Mar 31, 2023 - 09:19
# tomtinhert925@tutanota.com & D ot Mar 31, 2023 - 05:20

Victor Meitner

Victor Meither <vmeither@AVICTORMEITNERIRPCI85 onmicrosoft.com>
1o tomlinher1925@tutanota.com + 1 v ag Fri, Mar 31, 2023 - 09:25

Re: release

Arthur, Judge Weilheimer said that she will let me out of the case soon but wanted to
resolve your visitation first. Judge said she wants you to see your mother and told the
lawyers to come up with an appropriate method of supervised visitation for you. I told
the Judge I did not think you would agree to paying for Brandy but Judge still said talk
about it and advise her of what we come up with. I do not know what you will agree
to. Vic

A. VICTOR MEITNER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

564 SKIPPACK PIKE
BLUE BELL, PA 19422
215-540-0575

FAX 215-542-0259

ymeimer@meitneriaw.com

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/Mp2 DtYf—c-2/NRrq2h9-—-F-9?mail 1/3
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215-540-0575
FAX 215-542-0259

vmeitner@meitnerlaw.com

The information contained in this transmission is privileged and confidential. It is intended
for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this cover sheet is not
the intended recipient, the reader is hereby nofified that any consideration, dissemination or
duptication of this communication or any use of the information contained herein is strictly
prohibited. If this message has been received in error, please return it to us at the above
address by mail. We will reimburse you for the postage. In addition, please notify us

immediately by phone. You may call coliect.

From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com»

Date: Friday, March 31, 2023 at 10:27 AM

To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPCO85.onmicrosoft.com>
Subject: Re: release

Mr, Meitner,

| have always tried to talk to people to work things out in these matters. It is them who think |
am dog who will do their commands. | will NEVER be a rug for people to walk on and allow those
"guardians” lawyers, care managers, etc, to simply make up lies about me just to create huge billing

hours for themselves as they have been and you have seen it for yourself.

| thought it was just stupid to allow jaskowiak to make such a spy agreement in December and
their constant refusal (including last month) by jaskowiak and gelsinger to simply use a celi phone to
videotape out meetings to prove what was said or done. Jaskowiak claimed it would violate mother's
privacy? What?. Wiia do they think thiey were kidding when they handpicked brandi to be the

"unbiased" spy monitor? | knew what was going to happen. | proved myself right.

I'am NOT going to sharpen their knife so they can cut my throat. | refuse to pay $1 of my
extremely limited money of welfare and social security to pay a ghetto person to lie about me and

hittps:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/Mp2 Dty f—-c-2/NRsBe8b--B-9?mail 2/4
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would eventually lead to denying a 98 year old woman from ever seeing her son again until her
death. WTH? At the hearing last moth, gelsinger said | had fenstermachers check of $14,000.
Weitheimer said "so he has money in his pocket”. t wanted you to say that | gave the entire check to

you towards my legal bill. Weilheimer thinks | have $14,000 now. She must be told otherwise.

t will not tolerate or accept mother living in a locked down mental ward, in solitary
confinement, deprived of needed medical care, her loved possessions and the pleasure of being
pain free to enjoy the world's pleasures while living. She has a huge home and about $1.8 million in

Raymond James as of 4 years ago. Those vultures are certainly making good use of it

NO one has ever, repeat ever said why mother had to be dragged away from her house by my
sister and logie to start with when her only issue was only a small memory forgetfuliness and put
into any place other than her home, let alone a disease infested dump. Why has that always been
overlooked and ignored? That night, logie sent me a eviction notice. Of course, it was the well
known plan by guardians nationwide to sell the house to make money for themselves. Why are they
so eager to sell mother's house, and junk her possessions? You saw her room, there is NO place to
put anything from her house. Why has neither Fenstermacher or blumer ever wanted her in a far
nicer place, much much cheaper, and give her a place where she can have some of her furniture,
paifitirigs, etc to enjoy. Money is Fenstermachers réspoiisibility aiid bluiniér is suppaséd 16 be it
charge of her health and happiness. So far, neither has lived up to their obligations and

responsibilities as a guardian.

From what | have read from brandi's childish scribbings and what you asked her in court
(excellent point and to the point) all of ocur meetings were happy and loving. The ONLY claim since
the beginning by those unknown and never named “staff” was after my phone calls and visits, they
claimed | got mother "agitated”, but NOBODY ever asked mother. Why? By the spies own testimony,
i never got my mother "agitated” and our visits and goodbyes were very nice for mother and only
sad when | had to leave after only one hour. So according to their original claim for a spy, | proved

myself. End of game.

Why has weilheimer kept the same stupid, extremely limited visiting hours since September
20217 What charge was ever brought against me and | was convicted of to deserve that? NONE. If
weilheimer claimed | did something, why were my visits and phone calls never monitored then? |
think weitheimer is afraid that if | cannot see my mother by their made up and never proven claims,
somebody in the news media and/or taw enforcement (as FBlis still doingy wilt make the situation
known and the gang will get exposed, disbarred, criminally prosecuted, civilly sued, they will lose

everything they have and go to prison for many, many years.

They have NO more reasons to deny me FREE visits, untimited visits and time and agree to

mother go to a much nicer, freeer and cheaper place if she cannot go home. Everyone knows

hitps:/fapp.tita.com/mail/Mp2DtYf—c-2/NRsBe8b—B-97mail
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mother wants me to live at the house untill her death. | have agreed to pay the yearly operating

costs. Once | know | have a place to stay, | can get back into my previous business and enjoy life.

As they know, | am a permanent co-host on the radio show and | am picketing, as | did again
yesterday. My signs get attention, along with the news media | have been contacting. | am ready to
be denied visits with my mother untii she dies. Without daily newspapers, flowers, pictures, my visits
that make her happy and want to live, they are making her go brain dead. Are THEY ready for the

consequences of their greed and stupidity in front of a criminal and civil juries?

arthur herring |l

Mar 31, 2023, 09:25 by vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIJRPC985.onmicrosoft.com:

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <4 Fri, Mar 31, 2023 - 11:27

tomlinher1925®@tutanota.com & Fri. Mar 31, 2023 - 11:27
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
tomlinher1 925@tutahota.com

# tomtinher’fQéS@tma‘n'o’ta.co‘m'
Victor Meitner
tomtinhert325@tutanota.com
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
Victor Mertner
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

tominher 32 5@ tutanota.com

to: tamlinher1925@tutanota.com + 1

Re: release

Mr. Meitner.

<*§ Fri, Mar 31, 2023 - 09:19

8 <7 Fri, Mar 31, 2023 - 09:19

i i Fri, Mar 31,2023 - 0920

ba Fri, Mar 31, 2023 - 09:25

aa Fri. Mar 31, 2023 - 10:27

we Fii, Mar 31, 2623 < 110

<4 Fri, Mar 31, 2023 - 11:27

& Fri. Mar 31, 2023 « 11:27

Yes. it seems they only want to get the matter settled as long as it is ALL their way. |
want to see facts, not their made up accusations from unknown staff that only keep

restricting visits and abiities to spend quality time with mother. W

[ 27

Cati'l shé ieave [0 go

to places, like to see her loved possesions? | will subpoena mother and many other items.

Refusing to grant those demands will prove weilheimer is trying to manipulate a trial. That is

corruption.
Garbage in, garbagé out. Such BS!
arthur herring lil

https./fapp.tuta.com/mail/Mp2DtYi—c-2INRsGxbs--N-97mail
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com «“f Mon, Apr 3, 2023 + 09:59

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
to: tomlinher1925@tutancta.com + 1~ ‘ = Mon, Apr 3, 2023 - 09:59

Easter

| do not suppose that blumer/gelsinger will allow me to see my mother on Good

Friday and Easter without their "pay to play" gimmick. | do not want my mother's money to
be used to pay for any monitor who was hired oniy to write lies about me to be used later
to deriy e visits for hife with my mottier.

| offered a perfect and free solfution last month at the hearing: a cell phone set up to
record. That way | can have unlimited visits and time with proof that mother does not get
upset. Isn't that the entire reason for the "monitor” scam because of those unnamed staff
peopie who had been making those dairs by fistering gt the door and ari trie phone? Alsg,
she mother never had any diet restrictions, we could have a private lunch together again.

What is the status of your release? Will weitheimer simply sign it or will there be a
hearing? A hearing was supposed to be held after a month of paid visits to give me more
visits. But based on what | could read frorm brandi's scribbies, shié did not writé any truth. |
have examples of how she really lied, just like recently where gelsinger claimed | tried to
visit my mother when | gave the packages to a visitor outside. What a pathetic liar and
crook to try to deny a 98 year old woman to see her son.

arthiur heritiig i

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.
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From: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPC985.onmicrosoft.com>

Date: Wednesday, April 5, 2023 at 1:54 PM

To: Copestick, Karen <Karen.Copestick@montgomerycountypa.gov>, David A. Jaskowiak
<davidjas@davidjastaw.com>, Ronald Fenstermachet, Jr. <info@fenstermacherlaw.com>,
Gelsinger, Thad M. <TGelsinger@barley.com>, Brittany Camp <bcamp@htts.com>
Subject: Jane Herring/Arthur Herring

Karen and all counsel, I have spoken with Arthur and he will not agree to pay for
visits with his mother as he does not have funds to do so and will not agree that his
mother’s trust or cstatc pay for visits as he thinks neither he nor his mother need to be
monitored or supervised. Arthur asked if he could see his mother on Good Friday and
again on Easter Sunday without supervised visitation and believes he and his mother
will get along just fine. Please inform Judge Weilheimer of Arthur’s stance on

visitation.

If the Court would like a hearing on the visitation issue, please schedule that hearing.

I also request that the Court rule on my Petition To Withdraw as Counsel for Arthur
Herring or if needed schedule a hearing on that Petition. Thank you, Vic Meitner

A. VICTOR MEITNER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

564 SKIPPACK PIKE
BLUE BELL, PA 19422
215-540-0575

FAX 215-542-0259

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mailMp2DtY{—c-2/NSHe 7 TZ——9?mail 2/3
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tomlinher1925®@tutanota.com ¢ Thu, Apr 6, 2023 » 13:01

tomlinher1925®tutanota.com
to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com + 1 4 ex Thu, Apr 6, 2023 - 13:01

From
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

To
Vmeitner <vmeitner@meitnerlaw.com>

Bcc
Tomlinher1925 <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>

files

| gave a person in the register of wills a thumb drive to put my files on over a week ago. |
got a message just now that she will call me when they are ready. A massive file that | have
no idea of its contents, what needs to be filed or replied to. Am | expected by others to just
pick it up and know what to do and how to read legalese as a trained lawyer?

Such unprofessionalism by shisters and others when it involves the life and welfare of a
98 year old woman. No visits on 2 out of the 3 most religious holidays of the year this
week? No visit allowed on Christmas last year. Too bad mother is not jewish or muslim
because there would be lawsuits for violating her rights of freedom of religion.

Guaraians tnat do not Caié how tow i1y mother has to live and how much imoney they
are stealing from her just for their own pockets instead of for mother's benefit, their client. |
bet the BAR is real proud of them.
arthur herring 1}

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.
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Victor Meitner
Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPCY85. onmicrosoft.com >

P .

10: tomiinher i925@tutancta.com v o ue, Apr 11, 2023 » 16:38

Order From Orphans Court Today

Arthur, The Court had a zoom meeting today at [1:00 a.m. at the request of Judge
Weilheimer. The Judge discussed that she would like Jane to see you and in light of
the fact that you cannot afford to pay for supervised visits and will not agree to have

the estate pay for supervised visits the judge wanted to know if her “idea” of seeing if

she might Order unsupervised visits based on your evaluation at Court expense and

considering your suggestions as to who might properly do an evaluation of you for this

purpose the Court issued the attached Order. I would be happy to discuss with you. 1
think the judge wants me to stay in the case for this purpose but 1s inclined to let me

out soon. Vic

A. VICTOR MEITNER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

564 SKIPPACK PIKE
BLUE BELL, PA 19422
215-540-0575

FAX 215-542-0259%

vmeltner@meltneriaw.com

The information contained in this transmission is privileged and confidential, It is intended
for the use of the individual or entity named above. if the reader of this cover sheet is not
the intended recipient, the reader is hereby notified that any consideration, dissemination or

https fapp.tuta.com/mailMp2DtYf—c-2/NSmig_{—-9?mail 1/2
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com “¢ Thu, Apr 13, 2023 - 09:04

tomiinher1325@tutanota.com
t0: tomlinhert925@tutancta.com + 1 ¥ ' as Thu, Apr 13, 2023 - 09:04

transcript |

Mr. Meitner,

Do you have the transcript from the recent hearing where my visits were reduced? |
would like a copy.it seems no one is replying to me. | am assuming it is because you are still
listed ag iy iawyer, | have tried for 2 weeks to get miy file on a thumb drive from the
register of wills. | was told she would call me when it is done. That was 2 weeks ago.
arthur herring ili

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.

https: /fapp.tuta.comimailiMpZDtYf—c-2/INSuhyo5—~R-87mail
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <7 Thu, Apr13, 2023 + 09:15
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com s Thu, Apr 13, 2023 - 09:15
tomtinher1925@tutancta.com % MGn, Apr 17, 2023 - 0817

Victor Meitner

Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPCI85.onmicrosoft.com>
to: tomlinher1325@tutancta.com ¥ aa Mon, Apr 17, 2023 « 09:22

Re: privacy

Arthur, Past Court Orders ruled that no party was to discuss the case with Jane. Also,
as Jane has been declared incompetent, Jaskowiak argues that since neither he nor the
Guardian have authorized any invasion of privacy or right to which Jane would be
entitled, that, nobody has the right nor ability to expose her personal and private

information to the public. We have argued that Jane still has her own rights.

Have you decided on whether or not you will have a Court appointed
neuropsychologist to examine you for visitation purposes at Court expense??? You

would also have a say in who that expert will be. Vic

A. VICTOR MEITNER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

564 SKIPPACK PIKE

hitps:/fapp.tuta.com/mailiMp2 DY {f—¢-2/NTENPR1—-87mail
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Victor Meitner

Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPCI85.onmicrosoft.com>
io; tomiinher 1925 @iutanota.com + 4 » s Wed, Apr 19, 2023 -

3

—
i
i
ALy

From
Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPC985 . onmicrosoft.com>

To
Copestick, Karen <Karen.Copestick@montgomerycountypa.gov> -

Gelsinger, Thad M. <TGelsinger@barley.com>
David A. Jaskowiak <davidjas@davidjasiaw.com>

Brittany Camp <bcamp®htts.com>

Cc
Arthur Herring ill <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>

Jane Herring Court Order dated April 11, 2023 Regarding
Evaluation of Arthur Herring

Dear Karen, Please inform Judge Weilheimer that Arthur Herring rejects the idea that
he be evaluated to visit with Jane Herring, his mother. Arthur firmly believes that his
mother was wrongfully taken from her home where she was well cared for by Arthur.
He further believes that Jane should have a say in whether Arthur visits and that Jane
would most certainly like to see her son and without third party supervision. Arthur
believes he is very able to visit and be kind to Jane and try to make her happy at every
visit that 1s allowed by the Court. Arthur would like to take his mother out for lunch or
dinner if approved by the Court, visit as often as permitted and thinks he can and
should be permitted unsupervised visits. Thank Judge Weilheimer for the effort and

though expressed in her Order, but, what would it harm to try unsupervised visits777

Please also ask Judge Weilheimer to issue an Order or hearing on my Petition To
Withdraw as counsel. Respectfully, Vic Meitner

A. VICTOR MEITNER, JR.

ATTORNEY AT LAW

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mailiMp2 DIYT—c-2/NTQSL4P--—9?mail
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tomiinher1925@tutanota.com <§ Thu, Apr 20, 2023 « 09:18

tomlinhert925@tutanota.com
1o tomlinher1925@tutanctacom + 1 v ' e Thu, Apr 20, 2023 « 09:18

lawsuit

Mr. Meitner,

As you may recall, about 8 months ago, | was quite upset that nothing was getting done
by the other side to get mother home, get her doctor's appointments, make her happy, etc.
i said thie only way this back and furiih papeiwork BS was going (o stop was with a lawsuit.
You had said you do not sue.

Why did you not, after 50 years as being a lawyer, find a lawyer/firm who would?
There are many other people in Montgomery County and statewide who are victims of
guardianship corruption. That firm would have given you a very large finders fee from the
judgement.

As per my Reply yesterday, | find it very pathetic (but not surprised) that jaskowiak,
barley/snyder, weilheimer, bill blumer and pam blumer clearly did not "remember" from
ineir iaw schooi dasses that. 1. A person is innocent until provern guily, 2. A persan has tiie
right to face their accusers.

I do not recall any time that this was brought up in court or in pleadings pertaining to
the fact that ALL, repeat ALL of the actions against me since mother has been there have
been based on the "staff” daiming i got miotheér "agitated” after my calis or visils wiih
mother. From there, the snowball just kept getting bigger and was always used to attack
me. No charge was ever filed against me about their claim of "agitation” so | would have a
trial. How conveinent. Their claim was simply always accepted as a fact and proving it with
eviderice at g trial was never needed in their mirids. But, of course nobody asked mother
and nobody demanded the "staff" be named and be there to testify and challenged. No
reports were ever produced from the staff stating such AND at no time was | ever told to
leave during my visits. Add to that, at the recent visit hearing, jaskowiak refusing to let me
use iy celi phone to record my visit to protect myself AND prove brandi was consiantly
lying in her reports. As you know, we have been denied brandi's qualifications and abilities
to listen, make notes and make quotes accurately for legal purposes by weilheimer,
jaskowiak and gelsinger. She admitted the visits were happy and loving. So why does this BS
of iarniiicred visits keép going on and at MY expérise? Weithéimer praised my sister and
eliminated her visit time, but did she know what my sister did to my mother for two weeks

before mother had to go to the hospital by ambulance, unconcious and kept there for 6
https://app.tuta.com/mail/Mp2DtY—c-2INTToHNH---97?mail 1/2
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weeks for starvation? This ongoing attack on me has nothing to do with what they claim |
do to my mother, but | exposed their scam of using fake evaluations to claim people are
"incapacitated” 50 the racket can steal from them.

Remember what bill blumer said at the lunch when | asked him "How do | protect
myself from people making up things about me"?. He replied "You can‘t". The racket has
really used that idea against me. )

Say 4 iie é;mugh times, peopie will believe it, Joseph Goebbels, Hitler's propagarida
minister.

arthur herring lil

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <f Mon, May 22, 2023 - 08:43

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
to; tomlinher1925@tutanctacom + 17 ' s Mon, May 22, 2023 - 08:43

selling house

Mr. Meitner,

Does fenstermacher have the legal right to sell mother's house when there is much,
much money in mother's raymond james account to pay for her pig pen and other expenses
for miany, Mmany years?

| emailed him this morning and told him since it looked like | was going to be evicted, |
needed 3 months to move out and $2,000 a month to live for rent and expenses. | also
asked him, as guardian of her estate and trust fawyer of 21 years, is he going to give her the
courtesy of asking mother if she wants me evicted and seiling hier hiouse and trashing alt of
her loved possessians of 98 years. The racket is doing all of that just to get more money
into the pot BUT, not caring at all about mother life, health and happiness for the past 1.5
years.

Fam going o email geisinger today and remind him that he said the 261 | Could see
mother 11-12 because they could not find a monitor for mother's day. He also said | could
see mother on her birthday 3-4 then he canceled it on the 15th because he said he could
not find a paid fiar. | will ask him again about my former visit from mother's birthday. Since
shie is not on any diet restrictions, | will ask him if i can bring cake and ice cream.

Please let me know when | can pick up the thumb drive. | need to see how EXACTLY
what forms are needed to file motions, petitions, subpoenas and reconsideration to get
blumer and fenstermacher fired like we did with logie.

o
[ EL*N

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.

Victor Meitner &% Mon, May 22, 2023 - 09:19
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com < Mon, May 22, 2023 - 08:43

tomlinher1925 @tutanota.com _ & Mon, May 22, 2023 - 08:43

Victor Meitner
Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTCRMEITNERIRPCY85.onmicrosoft.com>
to: tomiinher1925@tutanctacom ~ s Mon, May 22, 2023 - 09:19

Re: selling house

Arthur, Yes, Fenstermacher has the right to sell the house, but, I think he will need
Court approval to do so. You can ask the Court again to ask your mother as well as
Fenstermacher if he has asked Janc about the salc and eviction as the Rules of Court
require a statement on her position on sale of her residence. I would bet you
Jaskowiak will try to handle this for Fenstermacher again and that is not his position or
job to sell the house. It is Fenstermacher’s duty to comply with the Rules of Court. I
would recommend you use your lack of Consent as a bargaining chip and get time and

money to move, then, so not much money is spent, go ahead a move.

Working on thumb drive today and tomorrow and will let you know when ready. Vic

A. VICTOR MEITNER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

564 SKIPPACK PIKE
BLUE BELL, PA 19422
215-540-0575

FAX 215-542-0259

hitps:/fapp.tuta.com/maii/Mp2 DY f—c-2/NW2bGdo~—g7?mail 113
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <¢ Thu, May 25, 2023 - 09:03

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com .
to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com + 1 ¥ as Thu, May 25, 2023 - 09:03

lawyers

Mr. Meitner,

Do you know any lawyers that would handle a lawsuit involving this guardianship
based on fraud and how my mother has been financially expioited, physically and mentally
abused and denied the basic fundamentals of a hurman being by her "guardians”, her
guardians forcing her to live in solitary confinement, in a sensory deprived enviroment,
denied her right to meet with ministers, denied any type of contact with the outside world,
denied phone calis to and from her friends and myself, denied doctors appointments,
genied the right to comie to court 1o speak for herself, etc.

| am sure once a lawsuit is being threatened to all of those involve, including the
nursing home, those people (guardians past and present, sister, jaskowiak, nursing home)
AND all of the other lawyers that do guardianships, would cave in very quickly, resign being
guardians and fawyers, have no objéctions of Mother going hiome, repay the money they
cost her and me and allow her life to go on as it was before those others got involved.

Those people involved would also realize that if such a lawsuit was ever covered by
the news media in any way (local or national), many, many other victims by those same
lawyers, guardians, psychoiogists and judges would pite on. Those invoived would also
realize that they would be going to prison for many, many years, they would lose their law
licenses, their home and all of their assets would be seized by the IRS (ill gotten gains, tax
evasion, etc), what is left if anything would be used to pay off damages to many, many
other victims {pennies to the dollar), their wives would divorce them, their families would be
on the street on welfare.

I had contacted lawyers in Chester area that sue nursing homes, but so far none of
them got back to me after | sent them my 2 page narrative,

Let me know ASAF when the thumb drive is ready. | need to know what documents are
needed to file subpoenas, motions, petitions, reconsideration, etc and review all of those
other documents and transcripts.
arthur herring il

https://app.tuta.com/mail/Mp2DtYf—c-2/NWI-Tt8—--3?mall 112
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Arthur, This is why T advise you to stop fighting. How did the visits go last week?
Vic

A. VICTOR MEITNER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

564 SKIPPACK PIKE
BLUE BELL, PA 19422
215-540-0575

FAX 215-542-0259

vmeitnerf@meitnerlaw.com

The information contained in this transmission is privileged and confidential. it is intended
for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this cover sheet is not
the intended recipient, the reader is hereby notified that any consideration, dissemination or
duplication of this communication or any use of the information contained herein is strictly
prohibited. If this message has been received in error, please return it to us at the above
address by mail. We will reimburse you for the postage. In addition, please notify us

immediately by phone. You may call collect.

From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>
Date: Tuesday, June 6, 2023 at 9:20 AM

To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPCI985.onmicrosoft.com>
Subject: Re: gift money

Mr. Meitner, -

https: fapp.tuta.com/mail/Mp2DtY{—c-2/INXFs1nN—-3-97mail 2/4
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He cares so much about $10,000 more a year but does not care Mother is wasting $90,0 0 a
year in her pig pen and how much blumer, her shisters and jaskowiak are stealing with fake billing
hours? { guess | will be living in my car. if they think that is the end of me, they will be in for a

surprise.

Did you read blumers narrative? She constantly has to tell the shisters (more hilling hours for
everyone) everything she does. My sister is contacted directly by blumer, but with me gelsinger has
to be told then he told you at his lawyer and blumer's rates. By blumer talking to my sister, my sister

does not have to pay camp and probably does not pay blumer.

Did you see that it was my sister that got blumer not to allow various ministers | asked to look

in on mother and to deny Mother's long time friends phone calls to Mother? Pure evil.

Fenstermacher refuses to say what will happen to Mother's possessions. Her pig pen is too

small for anything now. According to sister and them, just let Mother die in a closet.
Sick, sick people.

arthur herring 1il

Date: Jun &, 2023, 16:44
From: rfenstermacher.esq@gmail.com
To: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

Subject: Re: gift money

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com ¢ Tue, Jun 6, 2023 - 09:29

hitps:/fapp.tuta com/mailMp2DtYf--c-2/NXFs1nN--3-9?mail 314
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com U <7 Sat, Jul 8, 2023 . 08:22

Victor Meitner

Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIJRPCI85 onmicrosoft.com>
to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com * 2 Sat, Jul 8, 2023 « 10:46

Re: invoice

Arthur, | think there is a notice to plead on Jaskowiak's Petition for Fees. If you reply it
won't matter as Judge will and has always approved his fees. Just wasting your time and
maoney.

f will have to check the date of the seminar Monday. Vic

Get Qutlook for iOS

From: tomlinherl925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>
Sent: Saturday, July 8, 2023 8:22:31 AM
To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPCI85.onmicrosoft.com>

Subject: invoice

Mr. Meitner,
How much time is given to deny a invoice to be paid by the lawyers and guardians?
Also, see attached. Why don't the judge, lawyers, guardians and their lawyers obey that
law?
The video/seminar you told me you saw with jaskowiak, what was the date of that?
Arthur herring lli

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.

https: fapp.tuta.com/mailiMp2 DtYf—-c-2/NZpxwid-~-87mail
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tomlinher1825@tutanota.com
to: tomlinher1925@tutanotacom + 1 ¥ ws Sat, Jul 8, 2023 . 12:12

blocked

Mr. Meitner,

Weilheimer still keeps me blocked from all county agencies and | still cannot access my
docket. | have put in several calls last week to the IT person (Qlivieri) who did the blocking,
but no response. | have also left several messagages for helene sepulveda who is in charge
of orphans court in the register of wills pertaining | still have not been able to access the
documents in my docket. .

Their dirty tricks keep on coming. On friday, somebody (probably county IT person
Olivieri) had my new gmail account blocked after | created one and sent a message to
weilheimer and told her the IT person had blocked my email address to ALL county
agencies, including the DA's office who | have been in contact with for several months. After
| sent my message on gmail, it was blocked after that. Weilheimer's email to me said she
had my tomlinher1925 email blocked to her office staff, but the county [T person, Olivieri
sent a email to weilheimer's assistant, copestick, and said he blocked my email to ALL
county agencies.

They are denying me my right to use the court and county departments.

Arthur herring il

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <7 Sat, Jul 8, 2023 - 12:22

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com §@ Sat. Jul 8, 2023 - 12:22
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duplication of this communication or any use of the infformation contained herein is strictly
prohibited. if this message has been received in error, please return it to us at the above
address by mail. We will reimburse you for the postage. In addition, please notify us

immediately by phone. You may call collect.

From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>
Date: Thursday, July 13, 2023 at 8:34 AM

To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPCO85.onmicrosoft.com>
Subject: Re: plead or no plead?

Mr. Meitner,

Sorry, | did not say what it was about. It is about my reply to the eviction. Do | include a netice to

. plead and/or a order for weilheimer to sign?

sﬁ | still cannot get into my docket for the past 2 months and | had a fight with the county IT
peron who is responsible for that and my email blocked to all county agencies, instead of just
weilheimer. That is corruption by weilheimer using the court as a weapon and to stop me. I talked to
the DA detective, kelley and his Lt. Azeff yesterday and they just ignored me. | have asked

fenstermacher for my gift money now several times, but he does not reply.

arthur

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.

Jul 13, 2023, 08:18 by vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIJRPCS85.0nmicrosoft.com:

https://app.tuta.com/mail/Mp20tYf—c-2/N_ETubB-—---97mail 2/13
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com «f Thu, jul 13, 2023 - 1157

Victor Meitner

Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPCI85 onmicrosoft.com>
to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com ¥ . Lo Thu, Jul 13, 2023 + 1159

Re: subpoena

You need Court approval to subpoena Jane to Court. We tried 3x and failed. Waste of

time, but, you can ask if you want. Vic

A. VICTOR MEITNER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

564 SKIPPACK PIKE
BLUE BELL, PA 19422
215-540-0575

FAX 215-542-0259

vineitner@meitnerlaw.com

The information contained in this transmission is privileged and confidential. It is intended
for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this cover sheet is not
the intended recipient, the reader is hereby notified that any consideration, dissemination or
duplication of this communication or any use of the information contained herein is strictly
prohibited. If this message has been received in error, please retumn it to us at the above
address by mail. We will reimburse you for the postage. In addition, please notify us

immediately by phone. You may call collect.

httpe:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/Mp2DtY -2/ EyX61-3-9?mail 112
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From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>
Date: Thursday, July 13, 2023 at 11:57 AM
To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPCI985. onmicrosoft.com>

Subject: subpoena
Mr. Meitner,

I want to subpoena Mother to be in court to testify she wants me to live at the house. | will be
bringing the various notes from her to verify they are hers. The notes show her feelings of love and
happiness to me. Jaskowiak saw the actual notes at the meeting with me and Cornelison in her
office. At the trial, | brought in copies of them. Weilheimer asked jaskowiak if they were the ones he

saw and he tried to say he was not sure. BS

it would be a big blow to their case that mother does know what she wants as per me living in
her house and would also confirm the letter she wrote to weilheimer. | would demand that mother
not have any drugs in her for at least 48 hours and independently (not by any of their people or the
nursing home) watched to prevent her from being drugged, including in her food, to make her look

vague.

arthur

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.

https.i/app.uta.com/mail/Mp2DtYf-c-2/N_EyX61-3-97mail 22
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From: tomlinher1925®@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>
Date: Friday, July 14, 2023 at 4.05 PM

To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPC985.onmicrosoft.com>
Subject: ledakis responses )

Mr. Meitner,
| got jaskowiak and camp’s responses back from the ledakis report. All trashed me , no surprise.

Jaskowiak wants reduced visits, if any and paid. camp wants me to pay for all legal fees for the

lawyers and paid visits, if any. Not surprised.

| filed my eviction response today. Courthouse was closed, no air conditioning.
Question: Do | respond to to their responses. Will there be a hearing on this?

arthur

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emaiis.

https:ffapp.iuta.com/mailMp2DtYf-c-2/N_L2eFZ-3-97mail 2/2
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tomlinher1925@tutancta.com <“f Wed, Jul 19, 2023 - 21:23

Victor Meitner

Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPCI85.onmicrasoft.com>
to; tomlinher1925@tutanota.com ~ . s Thu, Jul 20, 2023 - 08:00

Re: blumer

You are correct we did not sigh any agreement with Blumer. However, we did agree that
the court appoint her as Guardian of the Person which does give many powers by itself. Vic

Get Qutlook for i0S

From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 19, 2023 9:23:10 PM
Ta: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPCIS85.onmicrosoft.com>

Subject: blumer

Mr. Meitner,

| am almost sure but please confirm. Me/you never signed any agreement with blumer
and any of her lawyers she could charge my mother for any fees other than hers as Mother's
guardian and we never agreed that blumer could hire or buy or charge anything she wanted
to my Mother.
Arthur

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.

https://app.tuta.com/mailMp2DEYf—c-2/N_nA9bV-—97?mail
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Victor Meitner

Victar Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPC985 onmicrosoft.com>
to. tomlinher1925@tutanotacom + 17 s Wed, Jul 26, 2023 « 17:01

Arthur Herring and Chancery Court

Hi Ron, Arthur called me today and filled me in on what has happened since 1
withdrew. I feel badly that he is being evicted soon and told him I would try to help

him out and make the move bearable for him. Might help you at the same time.

Arthur would like an advance of $24,000.00 for his rent and living expenses for the
next 12 months and wants to handle his own funds. He understands that Jill would get

the same advance.

I offered to have my daughter in law, Maria Meitner, who is a Realtor at Long and
Foster give you and Arthur an opinion of value so he can be assured the property sells
for the value of the property. Maria has been getting over asking price for me on
several estate properties during the last several months and 1 can assure you that if you
list or co-list the property with Maria you will get full value for the property and

Arthur told me he would cooperate with Maria and you.

Also, Arthur asked about the contents. I don’t thing Arthur has room at the moment
and not sure if Jill wants contents or not but I think that can easily. be worked out as
well. [ am doing this as a favor to Arthur and think I may be able to help all concerned
and make this a reasonable transition for Arthur and you. Give me a cali or email me

with your thoughts on my suggestion. Thx, Vic

A. VICTOR MEITNER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
564 SKIPPACK PIKE

BLUE BELL, PA 19422

hitps:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/Mp2 DY f—c-2/Naj-S2p-—-97mail . 112
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <7 Wed, Jul 26, 2023 » 19:31

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
to: tomlinhert925@tutanota.com + 1 ¥ ’ e Wed, Jul 26, 2023 « 19:31

jane's savings

Mr. Meitner,

If fenstermacher sells the house, what assets are protected for mother’s future? That
house was supposed to be sold only in case of an emergency, not for lawyer's made up
billing hours. Why hasn't fenstermacher told them to get her into a cheaper place or back
home? Does he know anything about her situation?

This morning, | filed a petition to have him removed as guardian. He is NOT following
the law Title 20, section 5521.
arthur

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.

https://app.tuta.com/mailMp2DtYf-c-2/NaJXkal-—8?mail
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <7 Wed, jul 26, 2023 - 19:31

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com + 1~ ' aa Wed, Jul 26, 2023 - 19:21

jane's savings

Mr. Meitner,

If fenstermacher sells the house, what assets are protected for mother's future? That
house was supposed to be sold only in case of an emergency, not for lawyer's made up
billing hours. Why hasn't fenstermacher told them to get her into a cheaper place or back
home? Does he know anything about her situation?

This morning, | filed a petition to have him removed as guardian. He is NOT following
the law Title 20, section 5521.
arthur

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/Mp2DtYf—c-2/NaJXkal—-87?mail
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com *§ Thu, Aug 10, 2023 - 11:09

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com 8 7 Thy, Aug 10, 2023 - 11:10

tomiinher1925@tutanota.com
to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com ~ B &s Thu, Aug 10, 2023 + 1110

eviction

Date: Aug 10, 2023, 11:09
From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
To: vmeitner@meitnerlaw.com

Subject: eviction

Mr. Meitner,

The sheriff put the eviction notice on the front door yesterday. | have 28 days. Still no
place to go and no gift money from fenstermacher. He did so for 2 years but now he is
refusing to give it to me. | doubt if he has seen or talked to my Mother, as he said he had
not in court about 6 months ago. | am still blocked from seeing my docket's documents
after 3 months by weilheimer who told the county IT person Olivieri to do it and also to
my email being blocked also by weilheimer to all county agencies for the past 2 months,
including to DA, sheriff, politicians, agencies for the elderly, etc. The person in charge of
orphans court is refusing to meet me or return my calls about trying to get the problem
fixed. | have the emails to me from weilheimer saying she blocked my email address to her
staff, but | also have the email Olivieri sent to her saying he blocked it to all county
agencies as she wanted.

Fenstermacher is still refusing to return calls from people who have apartments to
confirm, because of my credit due to ba'nkruptcy 4 years ago, that they will be paid.
arthur

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails,

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/Mp2DtY{—c-2/NbUzuEN-—972mail 1/2
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The information contained in this transmission is privileged and confidential. It is intended
for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this cover sheet is not
the intended recipient, the reader is hereby notified that any consideration, dissemination or
duplication of this communication or any use of the information contained herein is strictly
prohibited. If this message has been received in erfor, please retum it to us at the above
address by mail. We will reimburse you for the postage. In addition, please notify us
immediately by phone. You may call collect.

From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>
Date: Thursday, August 10, 2023 at 11:42 AM

To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@ AVICTORMEITNERJRPCI85.onmicrosoft.com>
Subject: Re: eviction

Mr. Meitner,

| want the gift money to use as | want. | am not going to be depending on him. He knows he
the gift money is what mother wants me to have and has done so for 10 years, fenstermacher for
the past 2 years. He is doing just what the others are by making as many problems for me as
possible because he is in the Racket. If | had the money, | could get a place. | need the money to live
and pay for things. He has no right to control me. | filed a petition weeks ago to have him removed
as guardian. He just gives the guardians and as much money as they want and refuses to get them
to put mother into a much nicer, much bigger and much cheaper place to live. mother wears other
people's clothes, like a bag lady, because the place washes everybody's clothes together and
nobody gets their own clothes back. All of mother's things, including her clothes, will be thrown out
unless the vultures take what they want before. The money lost by simply having a auctioner is
disgusting. Will mother be allowed back to pick something for her life or is she just supposed to
stare at the walls untill death?? How much will blumer charge her for taking her to pick out
something? There are no tables in mother's room to put anything on. She can only put things in
bags on the floor. Is that what guardianship is about: a house and all assets for themseives and only
a tiny room with the food they give you in return? WTF?

All of this because the racket wants more money for themselves, NOT the person they are

responsible for. No money then | just live in my car at a TV station with one of my signs. Maybe that

https:/fapp.tuta com/mail/Mp2 DY f—c-2/NbV7 7 Sl—--9?mait
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will get a story.

As per the psychologist | might pick, once again weilheimer changes the story. She said | will be
paying for it (from my estate which means my sister will get equal amount now) instead of the
county as she said originally.. Weilheimer wrote list of things for the person to check for, like | am
some child molester to protect my mother from. After the ledakis report, | can only see mother 2x a
month and still pay $75. Weitheimer also said, ready, | cannot tell Mother anything about her house.
I am assuming the 2,000 pictures of the house and inside have been thrown out by blumer. What
does weilheimer want me to ever say "Mom, you lived here all of your life and all of you memories
are lies". Who really needs the shrink? Weilheimer deliberately makes all of her orders knowing 1 will

forget one so jaskowiak files and gets paid for another contempt of court.

| filed a complaint against weilheimer with Carluccio and with the judicial conduct board

yesterday. | am sure they will not do anything, but it will be on record.

Arthur herring Il

Aug 10, 2023, 11:13 by vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPC385.onmicrosoft.com:

Boan
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com “F Thu, Aug 17, 2023 + 13:02

Victor Meitner

Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPL985 onmicrosoft.com>
to: tamlinher1925@tutanotacom ¥ . &a Thu, Aug 17, 2023 + 13:13

Re: explain

Arthur, | do not understand why you cannot arrange to get into the Herring case as an
interested party. | thought all pro se parties were automatically linked so they would get
notices. 1 am out of town today and tomorrow but call me Monday and | will try to help.
Vic

Get Qutlook for i0OS

From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 17, 2023 1:02:34 PM

To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPCY85.onmicrosoft.com>

Subject: explain

Mr. Meitner,

| still cannot get into my court docket to see the documents and nobaody is returning
calls. I am still blocked to all county agencies including DA, sheriff, orphans court, elder
agencies, politicians, etc. Fenstermacher still is refusing to call people back who have a place
or room to rent and still refuses to give me my gift money that he has done for past 2 years
and my mother did for 8 years instead of presents. He only will use it to pay rent. Peopie do
have many other expenses to live,

What does it mean in the docket when it says “petition without a preliminary decree"?

Arthur herring ili

Sent with Tutanota, enjoy secure & ad-free emails.

hitps:/fapp.tuta.com/mailiMp2 DY f—c-2/Nc3UGcB--~97mail
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From: tomiinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutancta.com>

Date: Tuesday; December 5, 2023 at 9:33 AM

To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPC985.onmicrosoft.com>
Subiject: jaskowiak

Mr. Meitner,

| do not think you saw jaskowiak’s reply to my petitions I filed to get rid of him, blumer & her
entourage, fenstermacher and for the Racket to prove | am a danger or menace to Mother or to stop

teliing those lies over and over and using them to limit my time with Mother.
He replied he wanted all 4 petitions denied and he also wanted my IFP canceled.

| just realized that if they are so sure and have the evidence to prove their claims of the past 2 years
against me, why don't they want to go to court to prove | am this awful person? So far, no staff from
the nursing home is being used as their evidence and gelsinger is still refusing to let me have
junches with Mother, even though Mother has no diet restrictions and no food allergies. After 2
months of me asking blumer and gelsinger, they still refuse to reply of putting a regular card table in
her room (instead of that very tiny one on wheels) and refuse my question to them of why not so

she can look at things as a human being, instead of on the floor like a dog.

| bring her things from her many trips, pictures, etc to look at, but | have to say good bye to
her at a room on the other side and the monitor walks her to lunch. Who knows if mothers things |
give her are just thrown out. | gave mother her many cherished photo albums a month ago since

she was married. { wonder if they through them out?

| also contacted Rachel, of Sterlings office, about whao is the judge in mother's case? She simply
said she did not know, that she was being polite by talking to me and then hung up. What the hell?

| filed a petition to compel on fenstermacher for my money, He replied to my petition, no.

Arthur,

hitps:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/Mp2DtYf—c-Z/NkuRj54—7-9Pmail 213
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <7 Fri, Dec 8, 2023 - 09:46

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
tor tomlinher1925@tutancta.com + 1 ¥ ) wa Fri, Dec 8, 2023 - 09:46

very important

https://archive.ada.gov/olmstead/oimstead_about.htm

Mr. Meitner,

| just became aware of this. There is NO reason why this was ignored by jaskowiak,
logie, blumer, all of her lawyers, fenstermacher and my sister, unless they had reasons to
ignore it.

Are they getting kickbacks and that is why they have been keeping Mother there in that
cage and away from society? How was logie and blumer any type of guardians of person?
Arthur

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https.//tuta.com

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mailfMp2DtYf—c-2/NIS{T7 uX—97mail
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duplication of this communication or any use of the information contained herein is strictly
prohibited. If this message has been received in error, please retum it to us at the above
address by mail. We will reimburse you for the postage. in addition, please notify us

immediatety by phone. You may call collect.

From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>

Date: Friday, December 8, 2023 at 3:20 PM

To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPC985.onmicrosoft.com>
Subject: Re: soloman

Mr. Meitner,

| have left 2 messages today for Mahoney, but he has not returned my calls. | want to talk to
him, ask him questions so | and Mother do not get screwed again, a third time. Plus, find out
exactly what he charges for and how much. If he was picked by blumer/jaskowaik, that spells
trouble, just like jaskowiak picked blumer and logie. [ do not want to end up again like now where
there are all of these massive charges for lawyers, care managers, etc. and mahoney being already
poisoned by blumer, jaskowiak and others against me. Mother has paid a deadly price for their
criminal activities and their corruption. How could they not know about deb klock and her stealing
and massive thefts on other victims and she has 92 clients now. | read again the letter by pam
blumer in the beginning when she stated about me having to prove myself to her. Jaskowiak
programmed them against me for his own purpose of denying me to be with Mother. Their tactics
are the same nationwide by guardians and lawyers of guardianships of banning family members.

If Mahoney is going to take that same attitude against me, charging extreme prices for
everything and hiring others, especially keeping Mother there instead of at home as title 20, 5521
and the Olmsted Act says, then one criminal is taking over for another. As the Olmsted act reads All
of the guardians, lawyers care manager, etc should not be paid for doing more damage to mother,
physically, mentally and financially because they either did not know the laws or ignored it for their

own financial benefit.

Mother just cannot be mentally isolated as she has been and fenstermacher giving new
guardians what ever they want. He has NEVER been a guardian of her estate and caring about her

money wasted and also my inheritance that he will be in charge of, if any is left.

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/Mp2 Dty f—c-2/NIASAy8—--07mail 2/3
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As per Soloman, how he believes in guardian's functions and what he thinks of how mother is
living and being treated now, especially her freedom to go home and to live a narmal life as she
was, is extremely important. The way the Racket has her caged and isolated for the past 2 years,
Mother just cannot go on mentally and physically that way. A person with memory issues needs
MORE time to be with people, more physical activity and to enjoy life in society, NOT in isolation
with people who do have mental and behavior problems and also kept in solitary confinement as

she has been.

The time and her life she lost there and under guardianship cannot be given back to her. She
is slowly dying physically and mentally. She does not deserve to be treated that way and to die that
way. She has the money to live and be treated iike a queen until she dies, not a bag lady while

others are stealing her money for themselves..

Call him and find out how many clients he has, would he put her back home or at the very
least into a much nicer, much bigger and much cheaper place, allowing her to live a normal life like
she did, etc. If mother goes back home and not have people stealing from her, then soloman's costs
would be cheaper than all of the people stealing from her now. Maybe he could get jaskowiak out.
Since he is in Philly, mabe he knows a good lawyer to sue the others to get Mother's money back.

Philly lawyers do not care about Montgomery County.

Arthur

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:

https://tuta.com

Dec 8, 2023, 14:44 by vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPC985.onmicrosoft.com:

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com < Fri, Dec 8, 2023 - 16:48
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From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>

Date: Friday, December 15, 2023 at 1:25 PM

To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPC985.onmicrosoft.com>
Subject: table )

Mr. Meitner,

It has been 3 months and | still cannot even get gelsinger/blumer/kessler to put a card table in
her room, even if | buy it, for mother to look at documents | give her. She has to look at things on
the floor or on her tiny bed. Kessler (director for almost 2 years at the place) has refused to respond
to me for 9 months to my emails and his assistant has been told not to talk to me and no meetings

with kessler.

How can all of theses people, including sister, clim they care about Mother, but all refuse to get
her a table, let alone to go back home or a much nicer, much bigger and much cheaper place to

live/

arthur

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:

https://tuta.com
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com «f Fri, Dec 15, 2023 - 13:36

Victor Meitner i Fri, Dec 15, 2023 - 13:45
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the intended recipient, the reader is hereby notified that any consideration, dissemination or
duplication of this communication or any use of the information contained herein is strictly
prohibited. If this message has been received in error, please return it to us at the above
address by mail. We will reimburse you for the postage. In addition, please notify us
immediately by phone. You may call collect.

From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>

Date: Friday, December 15, 2023 at 1:36 PM

To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPC985.onmicrosoft.com>
Subject: Re: table

Mr. Meitner,

With the new law SB 506 passed and as | understand it, it puts much more weight to titie 20,
section 5521 and what it says about the victim having the right to decide basically how the

guardianship should be done and how the guardians are to carry out what the victim wants.

"‘%- | am extremely suspicious of the Racket getting what they want a third time with guardians after
their history of what they do and how they ignore Mother's life, health, welfare and finances. Would
you pet a snake after it has bitten you 2 times?

™
«————=> Mother cannot buy back the physical and mental conditions she had 2 years ago or even 1 year

ago.
There will be a hearing like with blumer and fenstermacher for mahoney, won't there?

arthur

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:

https://tuta.com
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <f Fri, Dec 15, 2023 - 12:39
tomlinher1 925@tutahota.com _ “§ Fri, Dec 15, 2023 » 12:58
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com “§ Fri, Dec 15, 2023 « 13:19
Victor Meitner &aa Fri, Dec 15, 2023 « 13:26
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <7 Fri, Dec 15, 2023 - 13:44

Victor Meitner

Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPCI85 onmicrasoft.com>
to: tomiinher1925@tutanotacom v a Fri, Dec 15, 2023 - 13:52

Re: mahoney

Arthur, Trecommend you file Objections to the legal fees of Blumer and his firm

stating:

Mr. Biumer and his firm are related by marriage to the Guardian whose hiring her
Husband and his firm constitutes a direct Conflict of Intcrest in violation of the

Canons of Ethics.

[ would also state that his fees and his firms fees are excessive, not supported by

anyone approving his hiring and no written fee agreement approved by the Court,

https:/app.tuta.com/mail/Mp2DtYf—c-2/Nliojcl—---87mail 114
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I would also statc that Mr. Jaskowiak handled virtually all matters on behalf of Jane as
her Court appointed Counsel and Jane’s Guardian did not need a second lawyer
representing her interests. Counsel for the Guardian did nothing for Jane’s benefit and
only benefited his family and the Guardian of the Person, his wife, by payment of any

fees at all.

Also state that there are not sufficient reasons given for why the Guardian of the

Persont needed counsel at all.

Leave it at that and make sure you file a Response before the Court authorizes a

payment. Vic

A. VICTOR MEITNER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

564 SKIPPACK PIKE
BLUE BELL, PA 19422
215-540-0575

FAX 215-542-0259

vmeitner@meitnerlaw.com

The information contained in this transmission is privileged and confidential. It is intended
for the use of the individual or eniity named above. If the reader of this cover sheet is not
the intended recipient, the reader is hereby notified that any consideration, dissemination or
duplication of this communication or any use of the information contained herein is strictly
prohibited. If this message has been received in error, please return it to us at the above
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From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomiinher1925@tutanota.com>

Date: Tuesday, December 26, 2023 at 10:06 AM

To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPC985.onmicrosoft.com>
Subject: mahbney )

Mr. Meitner,

| locked up Mahoney as a member of the national quardian association and also being certified
by another business doing certifications of guardians. He is both. 1 will check to see how long he has

been.

| believe | told you | checked on pam blumer being certified about & months ago. She was not
for at least 7 years, even though she put those letters saying she was after her name on the
guardianship association website. | contacted the guardianship association in June and they
removed those letters as her being certified. in other words, she lied to us when she was hired by us

in May 2022. Not surprised now.

Arthur

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:

https://tuta.com
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com “f Tue, Dec 26, 2023 - 21:39

Victor Meitner

Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPCI85.o0nmicrosoft.com>
to: tomlinher1925@tutancta.com ~ &= Wed, Dec 27, 2023 - 09:21

Re: writ of habeas corpus

File a Motion/Petition with the Court asking that your mother be permitted to testify in
Court or on Zoom at the hearing and ask the Court to allow the Clerk of Orphans’
Court to issue a Subpoena for her appearance either in person or via zoom. Mention
that mother has NEVER been permitted to appear to defend against her guardianship
or any other hearing in this case. Vic

A. VICTOR MEITNER, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW

564 SKIPPACK PIKE
BLUE BELL, PA 19422
215-540-0575

FAX 215-542-0259

vmeitner(@meitneriaw.con

The information contained in this transmission is privileged and confidential. it is intended
for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this cover sheet is not
the intended recipient, the reader is hereby notified that any consideration, dissemination or
duplication of this communication or any use of the information contained herein is strictly
prohibited. If this message has been received in error, piease return it to us at the above

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/Mp2DtYf—c-2/NmfdnNe—-8?mail
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<7 Thu, Jan 4, 2024 - 09:48

=)

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

@i Thu, Jan 4, 2024 - 09:48

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com 0 *F Thu, Jan 4, 2024 - 09:49

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com § @ Thu, Jan 4, 2024 - 03:49

Victor Meitner

Victor Meitner <vmeither@AVICTORMEITNERIRPCI85 onmicrosoft.com >
to: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com ~ b Thu, Jan 4, 2024 + 09:56

Re: new guardian

Arthur, If you can send an email or letter to Judge Sterling ask her not to grant the continuance due
to your mother's age, ill health and poor living conditions. Tell her a new Guardian is important for
Jane. Mention that his client has resigned and lack of proper care for Jane is an issue. Tell judge
that you do not object to Mahoney and IKOR and there is no reason to delay that appointment.
Also, do you want to try to comply with Judge Sterling's last Order and try to get your visitation
back? Vic

From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>

Sent: Thursday, lanuary 4, 2024 9:48 AM

To: Davidjas <davidjas@davidjaslaw.com>

Cc: Bcamp <bcamp@htts.com>; Tomlinheri925 <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>; Ronald Fenstermacher
<rfenstermacher @fenstermacherlaw.com>; Tgelsinger <tgelsinger@barley.com>

Subject: new guardian

jaskowiak,

Because of gelsinger claiming he has another trial, is the new guardian appointment
going to be delayed, keeping pam blumer as the so-called guardian to Mother until a new
date is set?

This is extremely unfair and extremely dangerous to Mother's health, pysically and
cognitively, and to her happiness as blumer has done nothing for Mother's benefit since she

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mail/Mp2Dt¥f--c-2/MNnJyOBm——8?mail 13
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was given "ownership" and control of Mother, for about 1.5 years.

My massive amount of emails to gelsinger/biumer and to the Racket have proved
how dangerous and worthless blumer/ Racket has been to Mother's physical and cognitive
health and her happiness. Mother is now almost 99. Based on my visit 2 weeks ago, Mother
can hardly stand up, even with a walker. Her voice is almost a whisper because she is so
weak from lack of exercise. Mother's pig pen has active covid cases, 41 in july 2023
according to blumer. According to studies, about 39% of the people that die from covid, die
in nursing homes. Mother has had covid 2x and a major case of influenza under blumer.
Mother has fallen several times because blumer has refused to make sure Mother has her
no slip socks on that | gave Mother about 2 years ago and also several months ago. Mother
fell again recently(always because of the constantly waxed floors) and because of her recent
fall, has bleeding on the brain which no one knows what extensive damage that has or will
cause.

Mother has lost a lot of weight because she is only allowed to eat what they feed
her, even though Mother has no foed allergies and no diet restrictions. Mother, under logie
and blumer has been forced to live in solitary confinement, in a sensory deprived
environment, does not look at TV because of the very limited channels, has not been
allowed outside into society and even go home to see her loved possessions of 98 years
that would make her happy. Blumer cannot even see to having Mother's hair washed and
set every week like mother had done every week for 16 years. You were in Mother's large 3
bedroom, 3 bath house many times. Why have you forced Mother to live in that tiny, locked
in pig pen with people with mental and behavior problems? No one has ever claimed
Mother has any mental or behavior problems that would make her a threat to herhelf or
others. So, WHY do YOU keep her locked up? YOU are her lawyer to protect her from that
harm. WHY have YOU ignored the law Title 20, section 5521 which makes Mother in charge
of her guardians and guardianship and is reinforced in the new guardianship law??

The one thing Mother wants, loves and makes her happy is having me with her, but
you have ignored Mother, your client for over 2 years and the law title 20 section 5521, only
for your own financial gain of your made up contempt charges and paid liars to
deny/abolish visits with her because | have been exposing this guardianship scam on
Mother by the Racket. As you recall on that video, you brag that you use contempt charges
to get your way and to make money. You have ignored the FACT Mother is YOUR client,
your boss and you answer to her. If you don't want to, under the Rules of Conduct for
lawyers, you must quit. FYL lawyers do have RULES of conduct.

WHAT HAVE YOU DONE FOR MOTHER, AS HER LAWYER FOR HER BENEFIT,
PROTECTION AND FOR ALL OF HER MONEY YOU TOOK SINCE WEILHEIMER GAVE YOU
THAT OB, WITHOUT EVER ALLOWING MOTHER TO PICK HER OWN LAWYER?

Arthur herring [l
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tomlinher1925@?tutanota.com <7 Sat, Jan 6, 2024 + 13:44

tomlinhert925@tutanota.com .
to: tomiinher1925@tutanotacom + 1~ B Sat, Jan 6, 2024 - 13:44

meet

Mr. Meitner,
| am open all week to meet.

My thought is mary ellen testifying as a "expert” witness where she has been trained to
be a person gualified to listen accurately, take notes accurately and make quotes accurately
while continuing to listen, etc or is she just a regula person "claiming" she heard or saw
what she did. Only a trained stenographer has that training to do what mary ellen claims
she was doing and will testify to. As | proved in court last week with the dead phone, just
because | take it out does not mean | am taking video or recording voice. | could be looking
at the time (since there are no clocks and | only have an hour visit), getting phone calls or
text messages.

If they are saying she is a "expert” as | described, anything less is just her opinion
without any proof to back her up. The Racket is just grabbing at anything, but with corrupt
juddges, they seem to get their way, along with jaskowiak and his money making contempt
of court charges.

Arthur

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https://tuta.com '
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From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>

Date: Saturday, March 9, 2024 at 2:07 PM

To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERJRPC985.onmicrosoft.com>
Subject: Mother in court )

Mr. Meitner,

| also need mother in court to confirm her various documents she wrote, especially the
ones about her love and trust in me and what she wanted in her april 2022 letter where she
said she wanted to go home, but ledakis had claimed | told her what to write. As you recall,
6 weeks before she wrote her letter, jaskowiak said in that zoom call she she told him in his
visit with her, she liked the food, room and the people. Jaskowiak was confirming mother
knew what she liked only a month before mother wrote her letter..

Arthur

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:

https://tuta.com
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <7 Sun, Mar 10, 2024 - 19:10

Victor Meitner

Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPCS85.onmicrosoft.com >
to: tomlinher1925@+tutanota.com ~ . ka Sun, Mar 10, 2024 « 19:45

Re: ledakis

Forget Ledakis.

Get Qutlook for iQS

From; tomlinher1925@tutanota.com <tomlinher1925@tutanota.com>
Sent: Sunday, March 10, 2024 7:10:05 PM
To: Victor Meitner <vmeitner@AVICTORMEITNERIRPCI85.onmicrosoft.com>

Subject: ledakis

Mr. Meitner,

| would like to bring ledakis in court and ask him how he rates the way the guardians
and the court has treated Mother, as per keeping her away from her home, her normal
routine that she enjoyed, no exercise, kept in solitary confinement, kept away from society,
nothing to do during the day but sleep and what did Mother do to deserve that type of
barbaric imprisonment that is against federal laws, state laws, especially title 20 section 5521
and PA |law that demands everything be used before guardianship. Ledakis was the one who
said everything was fine in his first report and never cited any of Mother's professionals or
examples that Mother did something wrong (medicaly, financially, etc) where she needed
guardianship and he had said | was there to make sure there were no problems. There were
none cited by anyone, including sister..
Arthur

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
https.//tuta.com
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tomlinher1925@tutanota.com *¢ Tue, Mar 26, 2024 - 11:13
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com A *F Tue, Mar 26, 2024 » 11119
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com @ Tue, Mar 26, 2024 + 11119

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
to: tomlinher1925@tutanotacom + 1 aa Tue, Mar 26, 2024 » 12:02

jaskowiak- Are you out of your perverted mind?

Mr. Meitner

Jaskowiak did not pursue contempt because | exposed his star witness, Mary ellen
(monitor) as a fruit cake and a liar. He had based his whole case on her. As you recall,
about 8 weeks ago | pretended to take video of him with a dead phone in the haliway
and in court, He told sterling | was, then | proved to sterling that he had no basis, like the
mornitor, to say things as a fact when they did not know because | had been actually
using a dead phone that day on him at the previous hearing. Last week, he never had a
subpoena for my phone on his claim that according to THEIR hand picked "monitor” (
their liar) | videotaped my mother without THEIR permission and they had also been in
touch with the DA office to have them prsecute me. | made the monitor admit that she
did not know | was allowed to take pictures with my cell phone, that | could have been
getting texts and phone calls on vibrate and because there were no clocks in the room
and ! only had 1 hour, that | was also looking at the cell phone clock to see when my
time was up.

Do you want to know why weilheimer and sterling refused to let us know the
qualifications of the monitors to listen accurately, make notes accurately, to make guotes
accurately and continue to listen, etc? Because they had such training. | asked mary elien
that question and she said none. She did not want to even say what type of nurse she
was until sterling told her to. She was only a nurses aid, not any RN or close to it. She
also admitted, she was not paid just for the 1 hour she was with us, but also for 5 hours,
during each visit. This mafia is stealing in every way they can find. | also sent a email to
camp and my sister telling them how blumer/barley snyder are stealing from Mother and

https:/fapp.tuta.com/mailMpZ Dt Yf—c-2/NtvyULY 9——9?mail
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from her inheritance. [ also sent fenstermacher the same to get him not to pay them
their money. | am leaving out the other wacky things she said. That is why jaskowiak
never pursed any contempt order because | exposed him as a liar 2 months ago with the
dead phone and now proved the monitor was doing what they told her and brandi to do
for them: liar in their notes. That is why sterling and jaskowiak refused fo use a cell
phone to record my visits to prove what | said or did not say, which would have saved
me money.rCeII phones do not lie, paid liars do. They claimed a cell phone would invade
Mother's privacy. But, a fat and smelly perscn sitting next to us and the other one
making comments, taking our pictures, listening to our private conversations is NOT
invading mother's privacy and mine, pius violating our constitutional rights?

Think of all the money | paid and also came from mother's estate to pay for those
liars, my visits from day 1 were limited, then reduced more, contempt of court and prison
twice where he made about $5,000 each time and | had to pay him, forced to live in my
car because of lack of money, on welfare, all the time mother could not see me,
especially on holidays, her mental and pysical decline being kept in that prison for 2.5
years in solitary confinement, sensory deprived environment, all of her money wasted for
that pig pen, covid, no phone, etc. etc

The fact is, as you know, U.S. law says a person is innocent until proven guilty in a
court of law, they never filed any petition to prove | agitated mother and caused her legs
to be swollen claiming it was my food. That is why | filed my petition last september for
them to prove their claims or give me full access to my mother as much as | want and to
take her anyplace | want, like my sister got a year ago. All of the lawyers wanted my
petition quashed and sterling did so. So, they can make up any lie they want but | cannot
demand they prove it in court, but | will be penalized for it. WTF?

Sterling is in this Mafia, like weilheimer and the other judges in orphans court. She
refused to let me read my opening statement, my pictures of mother and | happy before
guardianship she denied because | did not know the month | took them, 40 pictures of
inside of her house were denied by her, even though jaskowizk could verify them (he
refused) because | could not again name the month | tock them along with the pictures
of the pig pen. She tricked me into saying | had no new evidence after february 15 for
fenstermacher and gelsinger who were there, so she sent them home denying me my
questions for them denying the blumer/barley snyder bill and to question fenstermacher
to get rid of him. Unblocking my emails and money she was going to decide later, along
with those other petitions.. She refused to allow me to read the quotes and information
from jaskowiak's PBI guardianship video claiming she had not seen it and did not know
what was on it, even though jaskowiak was right there as | pointed out to her. She also
refused to let me give a closing argument.

https:Happ tuta.comymailMp 2Dty f—¢- 2N tvUtY9——97mail 3/8
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Jaskowiak had the last argument before the judge ended the hearing. . He
changed his attack because | exposed his "witness' as a crazy nut case and she could not
come close to saying | did what she claimed | did, let alone enough proof for a
subpoena. What pissed him off and he seemed to demand was | stop doxing lawyers, He
included 2 of my 1 page letters, with his name in the first paragraph that talked about
guardianship corruption and he was one on those corrupt lawyers. | had sent them to
lawyers in his area. Two of those sent him my letter. He kept asking me how many | sent
and | kept saying | did not recall. He was pissed. so we know he has a huge ego. What
seems to be happening is the judge, sterling, wants him to make a list and specifics of |
can not say to those people. Great. Now | will know who means the most to him. But, his
email this morning shows he demands that ALL of the people that are on Maother's case
and others | cannot talk about. BS!

Nothing was decided about visits, or getting rid of him as Mother's lawyer or
fenstermacher, lawyer for estate, who admitted at the last hearing he had not seen or
tatked to my mother for 4 years. How can a lawyer ignore the laws and decency of
taiking to their client? Since jackass hates other lawyers knowing about him, | will do
more of those letters. He keeps bitching that | am a spaoiled brat that | am using the
courts and abusing the courts to "get my way” and won't stop untill | do. Does he mean
getting my Mother home and spending all the time | want with her at her age of almost
99 in 1 month, is somehow a BAD thing? While THEY are stealing her money, keeping
her in solitary confinement for 2.5 years, murdering her mentally and physically?

Last Thursday was great at the 2x a month county commissioners meeting. | went
there with my picket sign that said the DA was protecting guardianship corruption. A
sheriff deputy folowed me up in the elevator and said | could not bring in the sign to the
meeting open to the public. | told him the constitution says freedom of speech and
expression. | said to him will T shirts be banned that say black lives matter, trump for
president, etc? He then called for his sargent. He said the same thing and | said the same
thing. He called building security and he said the same thing and | said the same thing.
He then said it was ok , but | could not hold the sign up or talk about it during public
comment time. | said ok and | sat in the fron row, with my sign facing the commissioners
for 2 hours. | was not planning to attend after my fuil day the day before for the hearing.

arthur

Sent with Tuta; enjoy secure & ad-free emails:
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David Jaskowiak
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

tomlinher1925@tutancta.com

tomlinher1925@tutancta.com
to: tomlinher1925@tutanotacom + 1~

HERRING---PROPOSED ORDER

Date: Mar 27, 2024, 16:19
From: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
Subject: HERRING---PROPOSED ORDER

Mr. Meitner,

[ @ Wed, Mar 27, 2024 - 1312

4 ¢ Wed, Mar 27, 2024 - 16:19

{ ke Wed, Mar 27, 2024 - 16:19

i *f Wed, Mar 27, 2024 + 16:25

ea Wed, Mar 27, 2024 « 16:25

Jaskowiak is pissed that | sent out letters to some lawyers, with his name in it, about the
guardianship fraud by corrupt judges, corrupt guardians, corrupt lawyers and corrupt
psychologists. He is clearly violating my constitutional rights of free speech, free

expression, free press and he is forcing me to be an accessory to the fact of crimes and
denying my the right to educate others who are victims or might be victims of those
people in this guardianship mafia. In the meantime, those guardians, lawyers, judges and
psychologists are refusing to do their care for Mother, but simply stealing her money with
fake billing hours, hiring all the people they want, keeping her in solitary confinement for
2.5 years and more.

If sterling approves it, there will be legal action that will expose their entire scam and
others will join in who were victims of those same people. He is out of his mind and

stupid. His ego is his worst enemy. For 2 years, they refused to file a petition to prove their

hitps:/fapp.tuta.comimail/Mp2 DtYf—c-2/Nul_mAt—97Pmail 14
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claims that | agitated my mother and caused her legs to be swollen. But, when | filed a
petition in september 2023 for them to either do so or stop accusing me of such, they
demanded sterling to deny my petitions and she did. She is as corrupt as weitheimer.
arthur '

Date: Mar 27, 2024, 13:12

From: davidj;és@davidjaslaw.com

To: tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

Cc: BCamp@htts.com, rfenstermacher@fenstermacherlaw.com,
cellis@4lifecareservices.com

Subject: FW: HERRING---PROPOSED ORDER

Rev. Herring,

Attached please find the proposed Order which has just been submitted to the Court for
its consideration.

Thank you.

DAVID A. JASKOWIAK
Attorney at Law

8135 Greenwood Avenue
Suite 14

Jenkintown, PA 19046
Phone: 215-886-7720
Fax: 215-886-7728

Cell: 215-605-2761

E-mail: davidjas@davidiaslaw.com

hitps:fapp.tuta.com/mailiMp2DtYf—¢-2/NuG_mAt-—8?mail
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Victor Meitner
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
tomlinher1925@tutanota.com

tomlinher1925@tutanota.com
to: tomlinher1925@tutanotacom + 1~

fenstermacher mistakes

Mr. Meitner,

&8 Wed, Jul 17, 2024 < 10:31

+f Wed, jul 17, 2024 « 11:05

U < Wed, Jul 17, 2024 - 11114

& Wed, Jul 17, 2024 « 11114

As you recall, Mother and | had a large law firm in souderton review fenstermachers

documents and | had sent you them. | am resending them to you before you talk to

fenstermacher. They pointed out problems which, along with the way sister and

fenstermacher were trying to steal money from mother, we fired fenstermacher. | also have

that email.

Keep in mind, he stated in court about 6 months ago, he had not seen or talked to

mother for 4 years, 2 of them were her guardian of estate. He had a lawyer/client

relationship, even though she was in guardianship. He and jskowiak also violated the PA

Rules of Conduct for lawyers, as did the other lawyers for blumer.

Arthur
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fenstermacher

Mr. Meitner,
| have not heard back from you after a week pertaining to any response from
fenstermacher, so | am assuming he has not responded. | am going to proceed from now
on to contact him and get his ass to do his job as my trust lawyer for information pertaining
to Mother's will, money for me to live and what deals he has made with sister pertaining to
the house.
Arthur.
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Re: fenstermacher

Mr. Meitner,
Fenstermacher has not changed his ways as a lawyer. He does not care if it is me or a
lawyer contacting him.

What do | use to pay bills, to live, to get answers, etc? He can guit at any time if he does
not want to be involved with me. | am sure he has given total devotion to my sister. Two of
a kind, both of them tortured and helped destroy a beautiful human being just for her
money for 3 years in a scam of guardianship.

Also, as you recall, in Decmebr 2022, at my contempt hearing, | had to sign a note to
pay jaskowiak about $5,000 for his so called "time" to make his contempt documents. | was
going to tell fenstermacher NOT to pay it as it was only a scam by jaskowiak to make money
and he bragged about it in the video he made,

I am NOT going to tolerate fenstermacher acting like a child who got his feelings hurt. |
want my money to live as | want. He will not try to control me and play with me like he did
for 2 years as he did as guardian of estate for Mother. He allowed hundreds of thousands of
dollars to be stolen and he allowed it. If he does not act, | will file another complaint with
the disciplinary board for him to be disbarred and criminai charges be filed against him.

No more being treated like scum. | had written a email to | was just about to send him,
but I will hold off to see what he does by you.
Arthur herring Hl1.
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casket

Mr. Meitner,

| will not contact fenstermacher. | doubt he is on vacation as he has ignored phone calls
and emails in the past to you and basically refused to reply to me. | think he has problems
and should not be a lawyer, especially handiing my money since he gave away money to
anyone who wanted it when Mother was alive. Now, 50% of the money he gave away was
my inheritance.

Also, as you recall, in December 2022, when jaskowiak filed and got his contempt of
court charge, | had to sign a note that when Mother died, jaskowiak would be paid about
$5,000 for his “time" from my trust to create the charge and not go to prison. But, as you
know, weilheimer sent me to prison anyway for a week.

I DO NOT WANT JASKOWIAK TO BE PAID BY FENSTERMACHER. He is supposed to be
protecting my money now and also before as guardian of estate for Mother, but he never
did so for either of us. | want it to be made EXTREMELY clear to him | do NOT want
Jjaskowiak paid that money. | want him REPLACED and him informed of that as my trust
lawyer since he is clearly not able to act as a lawyer in a professional way and carry out the
responsibilities as one, including the PA Rules of Conduct. He just does not care. | think
fenstermacher has mental problems of some type.

As per the casket, | went to the funeral home yesterday to sign up when ! die. | found
out that Mother's diamond engagement ring is being kept there until it is decided what to
do with it and the director was told to remove it as part of the estate. Why? By who? With
the estate Mother has, why could'nt she be buried with both her wedding ring and her
engagement ring she wore for almost 70 years of marriage and to the day she died? How
can my sister go any lower at her disgusting treatment to Mother being alive, then at sisters
home and being forced to live in that dump? | found out yesterday that while | was in
prison, sister SWITCHED the casket Mother picked out after my father died to a cheaper one
for $1,000 LESS. How sick!

Arthur
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